Training Fees & Charges

Effective from 16 Aug 2024



Student Pricing Schedule

Applicants seeking to enrol into one of the following programs will be subject to the fees and charges listed below.

First Aid Qualifications

Qualification Code	Qualification Name	Delivery Mode	In Person Attendance Time (Est)	Student Tuition Fee	Group Discount*
HLTAID009	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation	Standard**	90 Min	\$65	\$52
HLTAID009	Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation	Hybrid***	30 Min	\$65	\$52
HLTAID010	Provide First Aid	Standard**	3 Hrs	\$120	\$96
HLTAID010	Provide First Aid	Hybrid***	45 Min	\$120	\$96
HLTAID012	Provide First Aid in an education and care setting	Standard**	3 Hrs	\$130	\$104
HLTAID012	Provide First Aid in an education and care setting	Hybrid***	45 Min	\$130	\$104

Notes:

- * Group Booking Discount is available for 10 Students or more
- ** For groups of 5 or more students in Metropolitan Adelaide ELC Training will come to you at a time of your choosing for delivery. Group bookings for Regional areas can be arranged also, contact ELC Training to discuss options.
- *** Hybrid deliver consists of a blended delivery of online learning and assessment modules supported by in person practical demonstration and assessment of skills. Contact ELC Training for location options to access

Early Childhood Education and Care Qualifications

Qualification Code	Qualification Name	Delivery Mode	Skills SA Program Tuition Fee*	Skills SA Program Concession Tuition Fee*	Fee for Service Tuition Fee
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	Standard – Workplace Traineeship	\$750	\$375	\$750
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	Online	N/A	N/A	\$2,200
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	Diploma Accelerated Pathway**	N/A	N/A	\$579 ***
CHC50121	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	Standard	\$900	\$450	\$9,000
CHC50121	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	Online	\$900	\$450	\$3,000

Notes:

- South Australian Students undertaking Courses on this list may be eligible for South Australian Government contributions under the Skills SA subsidised Training Program. For further information on your eligibility please contact ELC Training Australia.
- ** T&C's apply, please contact ELC Training Australia to discuss eligibility.
- *** Course Fees eligible for application as Credit Payment if continuing to complete CHC50121, Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care. Actual fee may change based on initial student needs assessment.

Professional Development Training

Professional Development Sessions *	Session Length	Session Price **
-------------------------------------	----------------	------------------

This is a controlled document and is uncontrolled when downloaded or printed in hardcopy format.

Document Name: Document Owner: Version:

Training Fees & Charges

Effective from 16 Aug 2024



2 Hr Training Session	\$66
3 Hr Training Session	\$88

Notes:

- * See training list at <u>www.elctraining.com.au</u> or contact ELC Training for further information on custom built team professional development training options.
- ** Group discounts available, contact ELC Training for further information.

Additional Fees and Charges

Additional Charges	Detail
Working with Children Check (if required)	Self-funded
Reissue Certificate/Statement of Attainment	\$50.00
Assessment Resubmission (after 3 failed attempts)	\$150
Gap Training	\$150 Per Unit
RPL	\$150 Per Unit
Application for course extension	\$50 per f/n where applicable

The student tuition fees as published above are subject to change given individual circumstances at the time of enrolment³

This is a controlled document and is uncontrolled when downloaded or printed in hardcopy format.

Training Fees & Charges

Effective from 16 Aug 2024



- 1. Applicants seeking to apply for Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) should refer to the ELC Training Student handbook for directions.
- 2. Payment plans are available for applicants.
- 3. Applicants will be provided with a Statement of Fees at the time of their enrolment.
- 4. Transaction Fees will be charged in accordance with the following Fee Schedule:

Fee Schedule

Transaction Fees	Client Charge Rate (excl. GST)
Direct Debit Fee (Bank)	\$2.00 excl. GST
Master/Visa card Fee	2.00% excl. GST
AMEX fee	4.49% excl. GST
Load Fee*	\$2.00 excl. GST
Failed Payment Fee	\$8.90 excl. GST

 $[\]ensuremath{^{\star}}$ Load Fee will be waived for importing existing customers into Ezypay.

This is a controlled document and is uncontrolled when downloaded or printed in hardcopy format.